
CA 5 - E April Analysis

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

50
1523

3647
4089
1824

61
1714

3784
4434
1419

89
2927

3638
4663
2554

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas  Leader: Open

July 2021 to April 2022 (10 months) Results

CA 5 - E

April (Only Results)

Apr-20 Apr-21 Apr-22

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
26
76
189
-47

6
187
267
219
274

12
285
344
268
442

CA 5 - E

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

16
502
576
2669
-1405

46
1262
1330
2471
390

CA 5 - E

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

14
418
1363
1029
873

15
384
1273
835
922

28
763
1214
1212
893

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

14
418
1363
1029
873

15
384
1273
835
922

28
763
1214
1212
893

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



April (Only) Results

Apr-20 Apr-21 Apr-22

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
18
49
-26

2
45
96
80
67

1
25
68
67
55

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
18
49
-26

2
45
96
80
67

1
25
68
67
55

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
75
89

1077
-881

15
414
382
923
-65

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
75
89

1077
-881

15
414
382
923
-65

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

30
915
1699
2051
1073

41
1137
1699
2831
166

49
1858
1808
2710
1410

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
85
125
-27

1
42
131
177
1

0
1

148
97
60

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

30
918
1784
2176
1046

42
1179
1830
3008
167

49
1859
1956
2807
1470

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



April (Only) Results

Apr-20 Apr-21 Apr-22

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
8
48
-17

4
137
123
117
173

10
234
234
137
374

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
32
2
30

0
1
12
12
5

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
9
48
-16

4
137
155
119
203

10
235
246
149
379

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
233
319
737
-113

29
784
723
874
795

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
125
23
22
134

0
0
65
52
15

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

12
358
342
759
21

29
784
788
926
810

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
187
494
845
-64

4
141
666
551
343

12
304
456
627
194

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
187
494
845
-64

4
141
666
551
343

12
304
456
627
194

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



April (Only) Results

Apr-20 Apr-21 Apr-22

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
49
92
-5

0
4
15
20
1

1
25
30
46
14

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
49
92
-5

0
4
15
20
1

1
25
30
46
14

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
69
144
832
-545

2
63
159
621
-357

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
69
144
832
-545

2
63
159
621
-357

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
6
39
-31

0
10
15
40
-13

0
1
12
17
-3

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
6
39
-31

0
10
15
40
-13

0
1
12
17
-3

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



April (Only) Results

Apr-21 Apr-22

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
1
0
3

0
0
0
6
-6

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
1
0
3

0
0
0
6
-6

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
1
0

0
1
1
1
2

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
1
0

0
1
1
1
2

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E




