MD ANALYSIS

CA 5 - E April Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas Leader: Open

July 2021 to April 2022 (10 months) Results

CA 5 - E	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
New Clubs	50	61	89
Charter Members	1523	1714	2927
New Members	3647	3784	3638
Drops	4089	4434	4663
Net Growth	1824	1419	2554

April (Only Results)

CA 5 - E	Apr-20	Apr-21	Apr-22
New Clubs	1	6	12
Charter Members	26	187	285
New Members	76	267	344
Drops	189	219	268
Net Growth	-47	274	442

CA 5 - E	2019-2020 4th Qtr	2020-2021 4th Qtr
New Clubs	16	46
Charter Members	502	1262
New Members	576	1330
Drops	2669	2471
Net Growth	-1405	390

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
308		New Clubs	14	15	28
		Charter Members	418	384	763
	Brunei	New Members	1363	1273	1214
	Malaysia	Drops	1029	835	1212
	Singapore	Net Growth	873	922	893
Total		New Clubs	14	15	28
		Charter Members	418	384	763
		New Members	1363	1273	1214
		Drops	1029	835	1212
		Net Growth	873	922	893

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	Apr-20	Apr-21	Apr-22
308		New Clubs	0	2	1
		Charter Members	2	45	25
	Brunei	New Members	18	96	68
	Malaysia	Drops	49	80	67
	Singapore	Net Growth	-26	67	55
Total		New Clubs	0	2	1
		Charter Members	2	45	25
		New Members	18	96	68
		Drops	49	80	67
		Net Growth	-26	67	55

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020 4th Qtr	2020-2021 4th Qtr
308	Brunei Malaysia Singapore	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 75 89 1077 -881	15 414 382 923 -65
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 75 89 1077 -881	15 414 382 923 -65

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
301		New Clubs	30	41	49
	Philippines	Charter Members	915	1137	1858
		New Members	1699	1699	1808
		Drops	2051	2831	2710
		Net Growth	1073	166	1410
204		New Clubs	0	1	0
		Charter Members	3	42	1
	Cnmi	New Members	85	131	148
	Guam	Drops	125	177	97
	Marshall Islands	Net Growth	-27	1	60
Total		New Clubs	30	42	49
		Charter Members	918	1179	1859
		New Members	1784	1830	1956
		Drops	2176	3008	2807
		Net Growth	1046	167	1470

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	Apr-20	Apr-21	Apr-22
301		New Clubs	1	4	10
	Philippines	Charter Members	22	137	234
		New Members	8	123	234
		Drops	48	117	137
		Net Growth	-17	173	374
204		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	1
	Cnmi	New Members	1	32	12
	Guam	Drops	0	2	12
	Marshall Islands	Net Growth	1	30	5
Total		New Clubs	1	4	10
		Charter Members	22	137	235
		New Members	9	155	246
		Drops	48	119	149
		Net Growth	-16	203	379

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020 4th Qtr	2020-2021 4th Qtr
301	Philippines	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	6 233 319 737 -113	29 784 723 874 795
204	Cnmi Guam Marshall Islands	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	6 125 23 22 134	0 0 65 52 15
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	12 358 342 759 21	29 784 788 926 810

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
310		New Clubs	6	4	12
		Charter Members	187	141	304
	Thailand	New Members	494	666	456
		Drops	845	551	627
		Net Growth	-64	343	194
Total		New Clubs	6	4	12
		Charter Members	187	141	304
		New Members	494	666	456
		Drops	845	551	627
		Net Growth	-64	343	194

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	Apr-20	Apr-21	Apr-22
310		New Clubs	0	0	1
		Charter Members	2	4	25
	Thailand	New Members	49	15	30
		Drops	92	20	46
		Net Growth	-5	1	14
Total		New Clubs	0	0	1
		Charter Members	2	4	25
		New Members	49	15	30
		Drops	92	20	46
		Net Growth	-5	1	14

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020 4th Qtr	2020-2021 4th Qtr
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 69 144 832 -545	2 63 159 621 -357
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 69 144 832 -545	2 63 159 621 -357

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
NA		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	10	1
	Undistricted	New Members	6	15	12
		Drops	39	40	17
		Net Growth	-31	-13	-3
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	10	1
		New Members	6	15	12
		Drops	39	40	17
		Net Growth	-31	-13	-3

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	Apr-21	Apr-22
NA		New Clubs	0	0
	Undistricted	Charter Members New Members	1	0
		Drops Net Growth	0 3	6 -6
Total		New Clubs Charter Members	0	0
		New Members Drops Net Growth	1 0 3	0 6 -6

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020 4th Qtr	2020-2021 4th Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1 1 0	0 1 1 1 2
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1 1 0	0 1 1 1 2